
 

AMENDMENT – 1 
(Reference: ITB-BD-2019-006) 

Long Term Agreement for Provision of Cleaning, 
Housekeeping and Messenger Service  
(Reference: ITB-BD-2019-006) 
 
With reference to the subject ITB issued on 31 October 2019, please find 
below amendment details:  

 

a. Deadline for ITB-BD-2019-006 is now 21 November 2019, 

4.30 PM (Bangladesh time zone/ parallel NY time zone in 
e-Tender) instead of 14 November 2019, 4.30 PM  
 
Note: Above amendments (along with Pre-bid meeting minutes) 

will be an integral part of the ITB document and supersede the all 

provisions as applicable. 


